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ICDC Policy Information

ICDC TeaahOut Notification
Students at ICDC College were notified of the closure of ICDC College and the agreement by Trident University to
serve as the TeaeBut partner.Theteack2 dzii LJ 'y KIF & NBOSA PSR AtclelliiNg 1 f 2F L/ 5
I 2YYAaaArzy 2F /I NBSNI {OK22fa FyR /2tt83Saz IyR ¢NARSYyG!
Commission (WSCUC), and it has been acknowledged by the U.S. Department of Education and the California
Bureau for Private Postseconddtgucation.

ICDC &achOut Tuition
ClassroonHomeworklSemeste

Program Hours Hours Hours | Tuition
Alcohol and Drug Counseling Diploma 810 135 24 $ 15,775
Accounting Office Specialist Certificate 480 120 16 $ 9,700
Associates of Occupational Studies Alcohol and Baugseling 1910 410 60.5 | $36,750
Associates of Occupational Studies Business Management and

Accounting 1820 455 60.5 | $36,750
Associates of Occupational Studies Health Care Management 1820 455 60.5 $ 36,750
Associates of Occupational Studies Homel&edurity 1820 455 60.5 | $36,750
Addiction Treatment Counseling Certificate 480 120 16 $ 9,700
Computerized Accounting Diploma 720 180 24 $ 15,775
Homeland Security and Investigations Diploma 720 180 24 $ 15,775
Medical Office Management Diploma 720 180 24 $ 15,775
Medical Office Specialist Certificate 480 120 16 $ 9,700
Paralegal Certificate 720 180 24 $ 15,775
Security and Crime Prevention Specialist Certificate 480 120 16 $ 9,700
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Academic Programs

ICD(Associate of Occupational Studies
Alcohol and Drug Counseling

Program Introduction

CKAE a! aa20A1GS 2Ff OPREAAI HEYRY b NHA G HRAzEASE Ay TE LINRPIANF Y |
program requiring @ weeks of combined General Education courses along with Occupational twedypplied

a1Affa GNIAYAy3Id ¢KS LINBPINIY F20dzaSa 2y RS@GSt2LAy3 | &
broad-based foundation in various modalities pertinent to becoming an Alcohol and Drug Counselor.. The program

also follows industry stadards which place a degree of reliance upon the Addiction Counseling Competencies: The
Knowledge, Skills and Attitudes of Professional Practice (TAP 21), and the 12 Core Functions of the Substance

Abuse Counseling. The ADC150 through ADC154 and ADCLEghtiDC158 courses are approved courses of

training by the California Consortium of Addiction Programs and Professions (CCAPP) whichR&Camé@ber

board.

Program Objectives

¢CKS LINPINIYQaAa 202SOGAGS Aa G2 LINBuchtiohRoulsds&ndéé dzRSy G 6 A (K
knowledge and skills training for an erigvel position as an Alcohol and Drug Counselor having earned an

G! 3a20A1GS 2F hOOdzLd GA2y It {(GdzRASa¢ o! ohd{ ®06 RSINBS> ! |
Degree Progrm for Alcohol and Drug Counseling, the student will have the required proficiencies in didactic or

educational tools and the technical skills as commonly found for educational programs within the substance abuse
counseling field.

This Associate of Occupnal Studies Degree program is designed to provide the student with a diverse
understanding and a set of counseling skills applicable to many types of substance abuse counseling agencies. With
a foundation of general education building block courses stinelent will then develop a thorough knowledge and
applied skills in basic substance abuse counseling subject areas as Psychoactive Drugs; Pharmacahatyy; Law
Ethics, Prevention, Education, Outreach, Referral; Case Management; Individual aGddtganly Counseling;
PersonabndProfessional Growth; Supervised Counseling; and Field Work Experience.

As a result of having then established their basic knowledge and applied skills in related Alcohol and Drug
Counseling course studies, to facilitate an egegater level of learning outcomes and skills, the student will
successfully complete advanced course training in applied subject areas such as Beaadi®ogial Psychology;
Conflict Resolution Counseling; Counseling RemortkRecord Keeping; Doméstand Family Violence Counseling;
Individual and Group Counseling; Treatment StrategietPlanning; Outreach and Referral Techniques; Models

for Recovery; Techniques for Psychology Education; Techniques for Family Systems Counseling; Techniques for
Mandated Programs; Techniques for Multicultural Counseling; and Chemical DeperadehCg occurring

Disorders Counseling. Using various case studies, research techniques, resources and systems, students will
enhance their acquired knowledge, critical thiniabilities, occupational skill level, and ultimately their
opportunities for employment and advancement in the Substance Abuse Counseling field.

Program Core Courses

CP 150 Introduction to Computers, Microsoft Word 2
ADC 150 Alcohol and Drug Introductioand Overview 2
ADC 151 Pharmacologand Psychoactive Drugs 2
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ADC 152 LawandEthics, Prevention, Education, Outreach, Referral 2
ADC 153 Case Management 2
ADC 154 Individual, Group, and Family Counseling 2
ADC 155 Treatment Strategies and Planning 2
ADC 156 Personal and Professional Grovehd Employment Preparation 2
ADC 157 Supervised Laboratory Counseling 2
ADC 158 Agency Orientation and Field Work Practicum/Experience 6
ADC 250 Advanced Conflict Resoluti@ounseling 2
ADC 251 Advanced Chemical Dependeraryd Cooccurring Disorders Counseling 2
ADC 252 Advanced Individual Counseling 2
ADC 253 Advanced Group Counseling 2
ADC 254 Advanced Domestiand Family Violence Counseling 2
ADC 255 AdvancedTechniques for Family Systems Counseling 2
ADC 256 Advanced Techniques for Outreach and Multicultural Counseling 2
ADC 257 Advanced Models for Recovery 2
ADC 258 Advanced Behavioral and Social Psychology 2
ADC 259 Gambling Addiction and the Five Dot Practice 25
ADC 260 Advanced Techniques for Managed Programs 2
ADC 261 Advanced Counseling Repoatsd Record Keeping 2
AGE260 Quantitative Applications in the Business Environment 2
AGE261 Psychology in the Business Environment 2
AGE262 English/Writing (Composition) in the Business Environment 2
AGE263 Critical Thinking in the Business Environment 2
AGE264 Civicsg Government at Work 2
AGE265 Sociology in the Business Environment 2

Degree Semester Hour Requirement
A minimum of 60.5emester hours

Associate of Occupational Studies
Business Management and Accounting

Program Introduction

CKAA a! 3a20A13GS 2Fdza®DPBzaB ARy BSYSYRABYR ! O02dzy GAy 3 €& !
Semester Credit Hour program requiring 91 weeks of combined General Education courses along with

Occupational theory and applied skills training. TNeB0I NI} ¥ F20dzaSa 2y RS@St2LAy3 | ai
occupational competencies as a brebhdsed foundation in Business and Accounting studies pertinent to Business
Management and Accounting Program.

Program Objectives

¢KS LINRINI YQa 2 de2hd Quddniith comfiBhetisie kniMdgdglk and skills for an eletrgl
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the Business Management and Accounting system referencing the business through the Federal Court Systems and

local agencies. With a foundation of general education building block courses, the student will then develop

thorough knowledge and applied skills Business Law, Accounting Ethics and Corporat8usiwess, Business

Marketand Advertising, Cost Accounting, Intermediate Accounting, Fundamentals of Insurance, and Human

Relationsand Employment Law.

As a restulof having then established their basic knowledge and applied skills in related Business Management and
Accounting Program to facilitate an even greater level of learning outcomes, the student will successfully complete
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advanced course training in applisdbject areas such as Advance Control and UCC Law, Business Law, Accounting
Ethicsand Corporate Law, Advance Security and Loss Prevention for Businesses, intellectual Property Law, Payroll
Management etc. Using various Business Management and Accouesiegrch techniques, resources and

systems, students will enhance their acquired knowledge, critical thinking abilities, occupational skill level, and
ultimately their opportunities for employment and advancement in the Business Management and Accounting

fields

Program Core Courses

CP 150
CP 152
CA 150
CA 151
CA 152
CA 153
CA 154
CA 155
CA BO
CAl161
CA 158
CA 159
BMA250
BMA 251
BMA 252
BMA 253
BMA 254
BMA 255
BMA 256
BMA 258
BMA 259
BMA 260
BMA 261
BMA 262
BMA 263
AGE260
AGE261
AGE262
AGE263
AGE264
AGE265

Microsoft Office and Microsoft Word

Microsoft Excel and PowerPoint

Business Communication

Business Math/ Introduction to Bookkeeping
Bookkeeping Fundamentals |

Bookkeeping Fundamentals Il

Applied Accounting

Computerized Accounting |

Computerized Accountingdhd Employment Preparation
Computerized Accounting IlI

Tax Preparer |

Tax Preparer Il

Business Management

Business Finance

Cost Accounting

Intermediate Accounting

Human Relations with Employment and Labor Law
Contract and UCC Law

Fundamentals of Risk Management

Payroll Management

Business Marketing and Advertisement

Business Entrepreneurship and Stdip Business
Business and the Internet

Advanced Business Communications

Business Law

QuantitativeApplications in the Business Environment
Psychology in the Business Environment

English/Writing (Composition) in the Business Environment

Critical Thinking in the Business Environment
Civicsxy Government at Work
Sociology in the Business Environment

Degree Semester Hour Requirement
A minimum of 60.5 semester hours

Associate of Occupational Studies

Healthcare Management

Program Introduction

¢ KA A
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Hour program requiring 91 weeks of combined occupational theory, applied skills training, and General Education
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field of health care management, using a brebdsed foundation in a medical office environment with common

practices in Health Care Management Administrative systems.

Program Objectives

¢KS LINPAINIYQa tSIFENYyAy3a 2062S0GA0Sa

FNB (2 LINRJIARS

i K

field of Healthcare Management. Program objectives will enable students to develop administrative / managerial

knowledge and skill capabilitieequired in various health care administrative environments with particular

emphasis on electronic health records transactions. The student will also develop knowledge and skills through

sound medical office practices and health care administrative pnaesd By successfully completing the individual
and comprehensive learning courses, with4#&8 G SN A y SR
2F hOOdzZL) GA2y Lt {GdzZRAS&E 0! dh d{ dO

The Associate of Occupat@nStudies in Healthcare Management program provides each student with a
foundation in medical office management and health care administration. Advanced health care management

t SFNYyAy3
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training includes: electronic healthcare records (EHR); human relations; emghbyand labor law; payroll
management; workplace management issues; public health management practices; and health care management
for the global environment.

Electronic health care records is currently one of the fastest developing forms of maintaininglr G A Sy G Q&

v

record in an electronic format, accessible by computers on a network for the primary purpose of providing health

care and healthrelated services. Students will develop first hand, the knowledge and comprehensive skills sets,
using anndustry standard electronic health care records system for medical records management. This new
emerging form of patient records management will advance the skills of the student in a unique patient records
environment which represents the future for patiecare and medical history access by integrating multiple
systems of administration, financial, and clinical departmental systems.

Program Core Courses

CP 150

CP 152

MOM 151
MOM 152
MOM 153
MOM 154
MOM 156
MOM 159
MOM 160
MOM 161
MOM 162
MOM 163
HCM 250
HCM 251
HCM 252
HCM 253
HCM 254
HCM 255
BMA 254
BMA 258
HCM 256
HCM 257
HCM 258
HCM 259

Introduction to Computersind Microsoft Word
Microsoft Excel and Microsoft PowerPbin

Anatomy and Physiology and Medical Terminology |
Anatomy and Physiology and Medical Terminology Il
Business Math/ Introduction to Bookkeeping
Bookkeeping Fundamentals |

Medical Billing Procedures ahasurance Forms
Computerized Billing Il

Medical Office Procedures / Medical Law and Ethics / Medical Records Filing

Infection Control / Asepsis

Patient Preparatiorand Care / CPR / First Aid
Computerizedilling 1 / Employment Preparation
Introduction to the United States Healthcare System
Management of Contemporary Healthcare Settings
Medical Billing Management

Healthcare Business Management

HealthData Management

Workplace Management Issues

Human Relations and Employment Law

Payroll Management

Management of Electronic Health Records |
Management of Electronic Health Records Il
PublicHealth Practice Management

Healthcare Management in the Global Environment

NNNNNNDNDDN
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HCM 260 Business Communications

AGE260 Quantitative Applications in the Business Environment
AGE261 Psychology in the Business Environment

AGE262 English/Writing (Composition) in the Business Environment
AGE263 Critical Thinking in the Business Environment

AGE264 Civicg; Government at Work

AGE265 Sociology in the Business Environment

Degree Semester Hour Requirement
A minimum of 60.5emester hours

Associate of Occupational Studies
Homeland Security

Program Introduction
CKAE a! aa20A1GS ZF2WOOHAORG A SPHANA § § z2RE SANB S

widening range of investigation and security issues which are not just domestic, they are glwbprogram

NDNDNNNDN;

LINEANF Y Aa |
program, requiring 91 weeks of combined general educatmurses along with occupational theory and applied
skills training. Homeland Security has evolved from a basic concern regarding terrorism, but to now include a

F20dzaSa 2y RS@OSE2LIAYy3I | adGdzRSyidQa I Ohasedtsundation tiiréughz O O dzLJF .
various disciplines of education, training, and security application, all pertinent to possessing the knowledge and

understanding fosuccessful employment and advancement in the field of Homeland Security.

Program Objectives

CKS a! 3a20AF0GS 2%l AVOOUAY RARFOANK di&zZRAISNR AN YQa

202S00GA D!

student with a diverse understanding and foundation of skill strengthening general education courses, along with a
collective of industry relatedecurity disciplines which are inherent in the emerging field of Homeland Security.

With a foundation of general education building block courses, the student will then develop a thorough and
fundamental knowledge with applied skills necessary to propectple, information and locations from threats to

their safety and security at our borders, airports, waterways and seaports or in response imaunand/or

natural disasters, and terrorist assaults.

As a result of having then established their basimfamental knowledge and applied skills and to facilitate an

even greater level of learning outcomes and skills, the student will successfully complete advanced course training
in applied disciplines such as Border, Port, and Costal Security; Globalshertadustrial Espionage; Explosive

Incident Assessment: Methods, Practice, Protocols; Regulatory Issues in Weapons of Mass Destruction; Psychology
of Terrorism; Transportatioand Cargo Security Management; Chemical, Biological, and Radiological Hazards;
Evaluation of Security Programs; Advanced Security and Loss Prevention for Businesses; Special Operations in
Emergency Medical Services; Workplace Violence Prevention and Reaction; Natural Disaster Management;

Psychology of Disaster; etc.

Program Core Coses

CP 150 Intro to Computers and Microsoft Word
HSI 170 Introduction to Homeland Security, Lamd Ethics, and Security Strategies
HSI 171 Retail Loss Prevention and Powers to Arrest
Crime Prevention, and Crime Prevention throdgyivironmental Design (CPTED)
HSI 173 Principles
HSI 175 Communications Training, Report Writing
HSI 176 The Penal Code, Civil Law, Employment Preparation
HSI 177 Intelligence Analysis, 9/11 Commission
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HSI 178
HSI 179
HSI 180
HSI 181

HSI 182
HS 250
HS 251
HS 252
HS 253
HS 254
HS 256
HS 257
HS 258
HS259
HS 260
HS 261
HS 268
HS 264
HS 265
AGE260
AGE261
AGE262
AGE263
AGE264
AGE265

Cyber Security, and Security Technology
Emergency Management, Recovery, Security Disaster Medical Operations
Investigations, Research, Lawd Evidence

I'FTFNR2dza al GSNAFEa ol FTYFEG a1 ! %ht 9w
Chemical Agentand Weapons of Mass Destruction D), Batonand Fire Safety

Trainingand CPR/First Aid, and Firearms Training

Global Terrorisnand Psychology of Terrorism

Chemical, Biological, and Radiological Hazards
Explosive Incident Assessment: Methods, PracBcetocols
Regulatory Issues in Weapons of Mass Destruction
Disaster Management and Emergency Response
Psychology of Disaster

Business Security and Evaluation

Workplace Violence Prevention and Reaction

Industrial Espionage

Border, Port, and Coastal Security

Transportationand Cargo Security Management

Profiling International Terrorist Groups
Counterintelligence and Security

Advance Security Principles: Homeland Security Policies and Leadership
Quantitative Applications in the Business Environment
Psychology in the Business Environment
English/Writing (Composition) in the Business Environment
Critical Thinking in the Business Environment

Civicg; Government at Work

Sociology in the Business Environment

Degree Semester Hour Requirement
A minimum of 60.5 semester hours

ICDC Diploma Programs
Alcohol and Drug Counselirigiploma

Program Introduction
¢tKS £t O2K2f FyR 5NMz3 / 2dzyaStAy3a aS5ALIX 2YI ¢
required to perform the function of an Alcohol and Drug Counselor. This 36 week, 24e3t8e Credit Hour

program is designed to provide students with the skills, tools and understanding to perform the duties of an
Alcohol and Drug Counselor and emphasizes the Addiction Counseling Competencies: The Knowledge, Skills and
Attitudes of Professinal Practice (TAP 21), and the 12 Core Functions of Substance Abuse Counseling. The

program is approved by CCAPP, NAADAC, with reciprodiB&RC

Program Objectives

The primary objective of the Alcohol and Drug Counseling Program focuses upon deyelaiprerse
understanding of didactic or educational tools along with the application of technical skills developed during the
program and then applied during supervised field work experience, as established for educational programs by

various state cerfication boards for chemical dependency counseling.

Program Core Courses

CP 150

ADC 150

Introduction to Computers, Microsoft Word
Alcohol and Drug Introductioand Overview

NNNNDN
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ADC 151
ADC 152
ADC 153
ADC 154
ADC 155
ADC 156
ADC157

ADC 158

Degree Semeste
A minimum of 24

Pharmacologynd Psychoactive Drugs

LawandEthics, Prevention, Education, Outreach, Referral
Case Management

Individual, Group, and Family Counseling

Treatment Strategies and Planning

Personal and Professional Grovehd Employment Preparation
Supervised Laboratory Counseling

Agency Orientation and Field Work Practicum/Experience

r Hour Requirement
semester hours

Computerized Accountin@iploma

Program Introduction

¢CKAAa oc

28581z un {SYSaidSNI / NBeRt iastructumdomphiterizéid ackdurtingLINE 3 NJ-
and income tax preparation software. It provides training in a variety of office skills such as typing, data entry, and

DN DNDNNNNDN

spreadsheets. The courséll also teach students how to deal with Windows operating environment, and

Microsoft Office. The program seeks to prepare students for positions such as accounting clerk, bookkeeper,

income tax preparer, entrlevel accountant, accounts receivable/payablssistant payroll coordinator, and
assistant office manager.

Program Objectives

This program is specially designed to calculate, post, and verify primary financial data used to produce and
maintain financial and statistical documents. All companies nesdonnel to perform bookkeeping functions.

F X1 OS Ay (GKAA&a AYyRddzZZAGNE F2NJ o22711SSLISNAE
approved by the California Tax Education Council and launch a career preparing federal and staeamco
returns for individuals and small business. The student will develop skills in usingletpnmined of research and
materials that enhance their educational process and help to facilitate a positive learning outcome.

¢CKSNBE Aa

Program Core Courses

CP 150
CP 152
CA 150
CA 151
CA 152
CA 153
CA 154
CA 155
CA160
CA l61l
CA 158
CA 159

Degree Semeste

Microsoft Office and Microsoft Word
Microsoft Excel and PowerPoint

Business Communication

Business Math/ Introduction to Bookkeeping
Bookkeeping Fundamentals |

Bookkeeping Fundamentals Il
AppliedAccounting

Computerized Accounting |

Computerized Accounting I, and Employment Preparation
Computerized Accounting IlI

Tax Preparer |

Tax Preparer Il

r Hour Requirement

A minimum of 24emester hours

Homeland Security and Investigatiddiploma

Program Introduction

The Homeland Security and Investigation program provides each student with the educational knowledge and
training skills required for entdevel employment in the emerging fieof Homeland Security and Investigation.

NNNNNNNNNDNNDDNDDN
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Homeland Security has evolved to not only include concerns regarding terrorism, but also natural anhdean
disasters, and emergency management.

This 36 week, 24.00 Semester Credit Hour program provides itistiian how to help secure our borders,
airports, waterways and seaports. The program also provides instruction on how to respond to natural disasters
and/or terrorist assaults, analyze intelligence, research, and to learn the latest security technology

Program Objectives

The primary objective of the Homeland Security and Investigation program is to prepare its students for the
growing field of safety, security and emergency management. This program prepares individuals for careers in
Homeland Security, lib in the public and private sectors through a brdaalsed understanding of the emerging
discipline of Homeland Security. Students of this program shall develop the fundamental knowledge and skills
necessary to protect people, information and locationaifrthreats to their safety and security.

Program Core Courses

CP 150 Intro to Computers and Microsoft Word 2
HSI 170 Introduction to Homeland Security, Lamd Ethics, and Security Strategies 2
HSI 171 Retail Loss Prevention and Powers to Arrest 2
Crime Prevention, and Crime Prevention through Environmental Design (CPTEL 2
HSI173 Principles
HSI 175 Communications Training, Report Writing 2
HSI 176 The Penal Code, Civil Law, Employment Preparation 2
HSI 177 Intelligence Analysis, 9/11 Commission 2
HSI 178 Cyber Security, and Security Technology 2
HSI 179 Emergency Management, Recovery, Security Disaster Medical Operations 2
HSI 180 Investigations, Research, Lawd Evidence 2
HSI 181 l'FTFNR2dza al GSNAFtEa ol FTYFG &l ! %ht 9w?2
Chemical Agentand Weapons of Mass Destruction (WMD), Batord Fire Safety 2
HSI 12 Trainingand CPR/First Aid, and Firearms Training

Degree Semester Hour Requirement
A minimum of 24 semester hours

Medical Office ManagemenDiploma

Program Introduction
¢CKAad oc 2SS1x un {SYSadGSNI/ NBRAG | 2dzNJ & Ssilesorizivlt €  LINE I NI
private medical offices, hospitals, and clinics. Upon successful completion of this program the students will be able
to understand what insurance isyd why we need it; understand the different types of insurance coverage and
administrators; recognize and use CPT-9Cknow insurance and the reflective medical terminology; possess the
ability to perform billing for Medicaid, Medicare and commercial@amts, be able to determine usual, customary

and reasonable charges; and be able to identify all body systems and be able to explain their functions; identify the
02ReQ& lylid2Ye dzaAy3d | LILINRPLINREFGS ARSyGATFEeAY3d GGSNYAy2f 2:;
Program Objectives

The overall ofective is to train individuals in managing, business or front office for the medical Industry. Business
office procedures are taught as well as medical terminology and medical business practices. The student will
develop skills in using a pretermined d research and materials that enhance their educational process and help
to facilitate a positive learning outcome.

Program Core Courses
CP 150 Introduction to Computersind Microsoft Word 2

v.08/24/2016 Page |9



CP 152 Microsoft Excel and PowerPoint

MOM 150 MedicalOffice Procedures / Medical Law and Ethics / Employment Preparation
MOM 151 Anatomy and Physiology and Medical Terminology |

MOM 152 Anatomy and Physiology and Medical Terminology Il

MOM 153 Business Math/ Introduction to Bookkeeping

MOM 154 Bookkeeping Fundamentals |

MOM 156 Medical Billing Procedures and Insurance Forms

MOM 159 Computerized Billing Il

MOM 160 Medical Office Procedures / Medical Law and Ethics / Medical Records Filing
MOM 161 Infection Control / Asepsis

MOM 162 Patient Preparatiomnd Care / CPR / First Aid

MOM 163 Computerized Billing | / Employment Preparation

NNNNNNNDNNDNNNDDNDDN

Degree Semester Hour Requirement
A minimum of 24 semester hours

Addiction Treatment CounselinGertificate

Program Introduction

¢tKS ' RRAOGAZ2Y ¢NBIGYSYlG [/ 2dzyaStAay3 a/ SNOIAFAOI G§Sé LINE INJ

skills required for entnjevel employment in career fields of Addiction Counseling. This 24 week, 16.0 Semester
Credit Hour program exceeds ttandards of training, established by various local, state, and national certifying
agencies across the United States for course work, knowledge, and counselisgtskilh order to register as a
Counselor in your specific state. The program placegladegree of importance in learning and understanding

upon the Addiction Counseling Competencies: The Knowledge, Skills and Attitudes of Professional Practice (TAP
21).

Program Objectives

The primary objective of the Addiction Treatment Counseling Prodoamses upon developing in the student the
didactic or educational tools and the technical s&éts as established for educational programs by various local,
state, and national certifying agencies across the United States.

Program Core Courses

CP 150 Introduction to Computers, Microsoft Word 2
ADC 150 Alcohol and Drug Introductioand Overview 2
ADC 151 Pharmacologwynd Psychoactive Drugs 2
ADC 152 LawandEthics, Prevention, Education, Outreach, Referral 2
ADC 153 Case Management 2
ADC 154 Individual, Group, and Family Counseling 2
ADC 155 Treatment Strategies and Planning 2
ADC 156 Personal and Professional Grovethd Employment Preparation 2

Degree Semester Hour Requirement
A minimum of 16 semester hours

Accounting Office Speciali€ertificate

Program Introduction

CKAAd Hn 2SS13Z mc {SYSaGSNI/NBRAG | 2dzNJ a/ SNIworRHHA Ol G S¢
procedures to prepare the students for a new job or to improve their chances for advancement in current
positions. @se study problems utilize actual company situations to providelifea¢xperience. This program

offers indepth instruction in computerized accounting using popular accounting and income tax preparation

v.08/24/2016 Page |10
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software. It provides training in a variety of iof skills such as typing, data entry, and spreadsheets. The course
will also teach students how to deal with the Windows operating environment, Microsoft Word and Microsoft
Excel.

Program Objectives

This program is specially designed to teach bookkegmiagaring for a more specialized career in accounts
receivable, payroll, or other areas of accounting. The program suits the need of those who are currently employed
in the field as well those who are interested in beginning a new deirgl career in th profession. All companies

YySSR LISNE2yySt (2 LISNF2NY 0622118SLAyYy3I TFTdyOiizyaod ¢KSNB

market. You will earn a tax preparer certificate approved by the California Tax Education Council and launch a
careerpreparing Federal and State income tax returns for individuals and small business. The student will develop
skills in using a prdetermined of research and materials that enhance their educational process and help to
facilitate a positive learning outcome

Program Core Courses

CP 150 Introduction to Computers, and Microsoft Word 2
CP152 Microsoft Excel, and PowerPoint 2
CA 151 Business Math, and Introduction to Bookkeeping 2
CA 152 Bookkeeping Fundamentals | 2
CA 154 Applied Accounting 2
CA160 Computerized Accounting I, and Employment Preparation 2
CA 157 Computerized Accounting Ill and Employment Preparation 2
CA 158 Tax Preparer | 2
CA 159 Tax Preparer Il 2

Degree Semester Hour Requirement
A minimum of 16 semester hours

Medical Office Specialistertificate

Program Introduction
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microcomputer and the procedures for completing insurance billing using MediSoft.r&sud#l also learn

Microsoft Word, Microsoft Excel, and light bookkeeping. The program will teach the students essential skills for

beginning a career assisting with patients, keeping patients, keeping patient records and scheduling appointments.

This prgram will open many opportunities for esite full or parttime work in private medical offices, hospitals,

and clinics. Upon successful completion of this program the students will be able to understand what insurance is
and why we need it; identify allddy systems, their anatomy and be able to explain their functions; understand

the different types of insurance coverage and administrators; recognize and use CRTkHoW insurance and
medical terminology; possess the ability to perform billing for Madi, Medicare and commercial accounts, be

able to determine usual, customary and reasonable charges.

Program Objectives

This program is designed to prepare the graduate with the skills for the administrative and clerical work in medical
offices, in hospals and other healthcare facilities. The student will develop skills in using-@epeemined of

research and materials that enhance their educational process and help to facilitate a positive learning outcome.

Program Core Courses

CP 150 Introduction toComputersand Microsoft Word 2
MOM 151 Anatomy and Physiology and Medical Terminology | 2
MOM 152 Anatomy and Physiology and Medical Terminology Il 2
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MOM 153 Business Math / Introduction to Bookkeeping

MOM 156 Medical Billing Procedures amasurance Forms

MOM 160 Medical Office Procedures / Medical Law and Ethics / Medical Records Filing
MOM 161 Infection Control / Asepsis

MOM 163 Computerized Billing | / Employment Preparation

NNNNDN

Degree Semester Hour Requirement
A minimum of 1&emester hours

ParalegalCertificate
Program Introduction
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Program Objectives
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Paralegal. The program is designed to provide the student with an understanding of the legal systenchede

the law office through the Federal Court Systems and local agencies. The student will develop a thorough
knowledge and skill level in Contract Law, Family Law, Property Law, Criminal Law, Bankruptcy Law, Business Law
andEthics, Immigration and Cetitutional Law, Legal Research, Civil Litigation Procedures, Law Office Procedures,
Wills, Trustsand Estate Administration, and Torts. In addition, the student will develop a proficiency in MS Word,

as well as research skills using the Internet and olbgal research systems. The student will develop skills in using

a predetermined of research and materials that enhance their educational process and help to facilitate a positive
learning outcome.

Program Core Courses

CP 150 Introduction to Computers and Microsoft Word 2
P 150 Introduction to Paralegal and Legal Research and Writing | 2
P 151 Civil Procedure and Litigation 2
P 152 Law Office Procedures, Immigration 2
P 153 Torts, Constitutional Law 2
P 154 Property and Administrative Law 2
P 155 Legal Research and Writing for the Paralegal Il 2
P 156 Employment Law, and Evidence 2
P 157 Criminal Law, Employment Preparation 2
P 158 Wills, Estate Administration, Bankruptcy 2
P 159 Contracts, and Business Law 2
P160 Family Law

Degree Semester Hour Requirement
A minimum of24 semester hours

Security and Crime Prevention Specialiartificate

Program Introduction

The Securityand Crime Prevention Specialist program provides each student with the educational knowledge and
skilksets required for entrfevel employment in the Security and Crime Prevention industry. This 24 week, 16.00
{SYSAUGSNI / NBRAG | 2 dzNJritg an® Ghiind Prévediion s devaelNfdEiNG aYcaree i€l dtluat
enables individuals to not only provide public and/or private security for our homes and businesses, but to provide
the planning, analysis, and implement protective measures to educate dpdsheure our neighborhoods and

local businesses.
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